02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
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02 NCAC 10B
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02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
02 NCAC 10B
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History Note:

.0324
.0325
.0326
.0327
.0328
.0329
.0330
.0331
.0332
.0333
.0334
.0335
.0336
.0337
.0338
.0339
.0340
.0341
.0342
.0343
.0344
.0345
.0346
.0347
.0348

DEFINITIONS

PROTECTION FROM AND ABATEMENT OF BEE DISEASES
INSPECTIONS

THE INSPECTION PROCESS

INTERSTATE SHIPMENT

THE TRANSPORTATION OF BEES

REQUIREMENTS FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT

LOCATION OF BEES

INSPECTION OF NUCLEI AND QUEEN BREEDING APIARIES
HEALTH CERTIFICATES

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

COLONIES OF BEES FOR SALE IN NORTH CAROLINA
EXPOSURE OF DISEASED MATERIALS

INFESTED APIARY MATERIAL LIABLE TO DESTRUCTION
DESTRUCTION OF BEES: APIARY PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT
FUMIGATION OF APIARY EQUIPMENT

FUMIGATION BY PRIVATE PRACTITIONER

CLEAN-UP AREAS

DISEASED APIARIES QUARANTINED

OUT-OF-STATE AREAS MAY BE QUARANTINED
DISEASES AND DISORDERS OF SPECIAL CONCERN
CERTIFICATION OF POLLINATION CONDITIONS
ABANDONED BEES OR BEE EQUIPMENT

POISONING OF HONEYBEES BY PESTICIDES
REGISTRATION OF HONEYBEE COLONIES

Authority G.S. 106-634 through 106-644;
Eff. July 27, 1980;

Amended Eff. May 1, 1983;

Repealed Eff. January 1, 1985.



