02 NCAC 10B .0324	DEFINITIONS
02 NCAC 10B .0325	PROTECTION FROM AND ABATEMENT OF BEE DISEASES
02 NCAC 10B .0326	INSPECTIONS
02 NCAC 10B .0327	THE INSPECTION PROCESS
02 NCAC 10B .0328	INTERSTATE SHIPMENT
02 NCAC 10B .0329	THE TRANSPORTATION OF BEES
02 NCAC 10B .0330	REQUIREMENTS FOR ISSUANCE OF PERMIT
02 NCAC 10B .0331	LOCATION OF BEES
02 NCAC 10B .0332	INSPECTION OF NUCLEI AND QUEEN BREEDING APIARIES
02 NCAC 10B .0333	HEALTH CERTIFICATES
02 NCAC 10B .0334	COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
02 NCAC 10B .0335	COLONIES OF BEES FOR SALE IN NORTH CAROLINA
02 NCAC 10B .0336	EXPOSURE OF DISEASED MATERIALS
02 NCAC 10B .0337	INFESTED APIARY MATERIAL LIABLE TO DESTRUCTION
02 NCAC 10B .0338	DESTRUCTION OF BEES: APIARY PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT
02 NCAC 10B .0339	FUMIGATION OF APIARY EQUIPMENT
02 NCAC 10B .0340	FUMIGATION BY PRIVATE PRACTITIONER
02 NCAC 10B .0341	CLEAN-UP AREAS
02 NCAC 10B .0342	DISEASED APIARIES QUARANTINED
02 NCAC 10B .0343	OUT-OF-STATE AREAS MAY BE QUARANTINED
02 NCAC 10B .0344	DISEASES AND DISORDERS OF SPECIAL CONCERN
02 NCAC 10B .0345	CERTIFICATION OF POLLINATION CONDITIONS
02 NCAC 10B .0346	ABANDONED BEES OR BEE EQUIPMENT
02 NCAC 10B .0347	POISONING OF HONEYBEES BY PESTICIDES
02 NCAC 10B .0348	REGISTRATION OF HONEYBEE COLONIES

History Note:

Authority G.S. 106-634 through 106-644; Eff. July 27, 1980; Amended Eff. May 1, 1983; Repealed Eff. January 1, 1985.